# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3733590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREEMAN CAPITAL PARTNERS LP	02/05/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRC COMPUTERS, LLC	
Street Address:	4240 N NEVADA AVENUE	
City:	COLORADO SPRINGS	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80907	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11456466
Application Number:	13286996
Application Number:	13287322
Application Number:	13365090
Application Number:	13903720
Application Number:	08992763
Application Number:	09481902
Application Number:	10339133
Application Number:	10969635
Application Number:	09018032
Application Number:	09108088
Application Number:	09638365
Application Number:	09563561
Application Number:	10008128
Application Number:	09888276
Application Number:	10011835
Application Number:	11140718
Application Number:	09932330
Application Number:	10340390
Application Number:	11203983

PATENT REEL: 037707 FRAME: 0196

503686953

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10996016
Application Number:	10278345
Application Number:	11222417
Application Number:	10285318
Application Number:	11733064
Application Number:	10282986
Application Number:	10284994
Application Number:	10285401
Application Number:	10285299
Application Number:	11243498
Application Number:	10285399
Application Number:	10285298
Application Number:	10285389
Application Number:	10345082
Application Number:	10618041
Application Number:	11834439
Application Number:	10869200
Application Number:	11252341

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (952)896-3333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9528963295

**Email:** ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: TODD R. FRONEK

Address Line 1: 8300 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55437

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD R. FRONEK
SIGNATURE:	/TODD R. FRONEK/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Discharge of Security Interest#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037707 FRAME: 0197

#### DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Security Agreement dated September 23, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), SRC Computers, LLC granted a security interest in patents, trademarks and other collateral to Freeman Capital Partners LP (the "Secured Party") in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Secured Party (the "Indebtedness"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for both patents and trademarks on September 23, 2013 and such recordations are located on Reel 5116 at Frame 0216 of the USPTO (trademarks) and Reel 031263 at Frame 0288 of the USPTO (patents).

NOW THERFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby acknowledges, confirms, and agrees that the Security Agreement granted in respect of the patents and trademarks and all other collateral is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed on this 5th day of February, 2016.

Freeman Capital Partners LP

By: Aprila Talena

Print hame: Kandon Freezoon

Title: Tresident

PATENT REEL: 037707 FRAME: 0198

**RECORDED: 02/11/2016**